

J. Misc-04 of 2018

C.N.R No. WBEM01-002782-2018

**Present: Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay,
District Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur**

Order No. 55, dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for filling show cause by the petition.

Petitioner files show cause petition supported by an affidavit.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Associations dated 11.02.2026, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 01.04.2026 for hearing of the show cause petition dated 12.01.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.