

J. Misc-04 of 2018

C.N.R No. WBEM01-002782-2018

**Present: Shri. Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 56, dated 01.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the show cause petition dated 12.01.2026.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for necessary note in cause title of Misc. petition on the ground stated in the petition.

Petitioner files another petition supported by an affidavit for recording the name of the respondent no. 2, Tapas Kr. Sahoo as deed in the Cause Title of the Memo of Appeal.

Let both the petitions be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.02.2026 for hearing of the show cause petition dated 12.01.2026 and hearing of the petitions filed on 01.04.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.